
SOS & MHAT Information 

Important Web Links 

1. Signs of Suicide (SOS) Parent Portal: https://sossignsofsuicide.org/parent 

2. Behavior Intervention Monitoring & Assessment System 2 (BIMAS2): https://webacademy.us/behavior/bimas-2/ 

 

District Contacts 

Kerince Bowen, Director of Counseling: bowenk@bsd405.org 

Jared Taylor, Coordinator of Behavior & Mental Health Services, MHAT Lead: taylorj@bsd405.org 

Alyssa Symmes, MHAT Counselor/Lead: symmesa@bsd405.org 

Layne Barker, MHAT Counselor/SOS Coordinator: barkerk@bsd405.org 

 

MHAT Staff by School 

Building (FTE allocation) MHAT Counselor 1 MHAT Counselor 2 

Bellevue H.S. (2.0) McKenzie Lancaster: lancasterm@bsd405.org  Gina Kinan: kinang@bsd405.org  

Interlake H.S. (2.0) Ruth Rosas: rosasr@bsd405.org  Abby Asplund: asplunda@bsd405.org  

Newport H.S. (2.0) Lea Lai: laim@bsd405.org  Sandra Lopez: lopezs@bsd405.org  

Sammamish H.S. (2.0) Piper Sangston: sangstonp@bsd405.org  Sarah Kermgard: kermgards@bsd405.org 

Big Picture (1.0) & Virtual Jasmine Layden: laydenj@bsd405.org   

International (1.0) & Virtual Alison Christensen (0.5): christensena@bsd405.org Melissa Odegaard (0.5): odegaardm@bsd405.org  

Chinook (1.0) Kate Boscolo: boscolok@bsd405.org  

Highland (1.0) Lana Huizar: huizard@bsd405.org   

Odle (1.0) Kami Edwards: edwardska@bsd405.org   

Tillicum (1.0) Layne Barker (0.5): barkere@bsd405.org  Elizabeth Burke (0.5): burkee@bsd405.org 

Tyee (1.0) Emily Cauter: cautere@bsd405.org   

Elementary (0.8) Melissa Odegaard (0.5): odegaardm@bsd405.org  Alyssa Symmes (0.3): symmesa@bsd405.org  
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